4 | 3 i ?
BILL OF MATERIAL (CURRENT LEVEL) 41 92325 10-24 X 3/8"L CAP SCREW PART 6
42 92524 SET SCREW, 8-32 X .125 PART 4
ITEM | PT/ASSY DESCRIPTION TYPE Qry. 43 92542 [/4-20 X .500"L SET SCREW SS PART 14
[ 09023 T mini LOGO PLATE W STUDS ASSEMBLY [ 44 92593 10-32 X 3/16" L SS SET SCREW PART 4
2 09835 TIX2 PC BOARD ASSEMBLY | 45 92640 T.75 PC BOARD GUIDE PART 2
3 09864 3" TRACK SPARE PARTS BAG PART [ 46 92641 T.75 THRUST WASHER PART 4
4 09884 T-MINI WELDED SHROUD ASSEMBLY [ 41 92645 T.75 BATTERY PLATE PART [
5 09956 5X5 CRADLE ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY [ 48 926417 T.75 BATTERY BRACKET PART 2
6 09958 T-MINI GEARBOX-MOTOR ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY 2 49 92654 T-MINT SHROUD END RIGHT PART [
7 09962 T.75 3" TRACK ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY 2 50 92655 T-MINT SHROUD END RIGHT PART [
8 09964 TIX2/TIV2 RADIO NO LIGHTS 2017 ASSEMBLY [ 51 93539 10-32 X 3/4" L CAP SCREW PART 4
9 09999 ON-BOARD PARTS BOX ASSEMBLY [ 52 93540 10-32 X 1/2" L CAP SCREW PART 4
10 20389 8-32 X 5/16" PAN HEAD SCREW PART 10 53 94051 T.75 OUTSIDE COVER PART 2
I 22422 TUG SHAFT RETAINER PART 14 54 94052 T.75 INSIDE TRACK COVER PART 2
1?2 22996 DRIVE SPROCKET PART P 55 95003 [/4"-20 X 3/4" FLAT HEAD PART 6
13 23419 TI LARGE SPROCKET PART 8 56 95017 [/4"-20 X 1/2" SOCKET CAP PART 16
14 23422 TI RAIL IDEL ROLLER PART P 57 95018 [/4"-20 X 1/2" FLAT HEAD PART 12
15 23424 TI SHORT SHAFT PART 8 58 95025 1/2" BALL BEARING PART 24
16 23425 RAIL SMALL IDLE ROLLER PART 4 59 95026 I/8" SQ. X .400"L KEY STOCK PART 10
17 23483 TI IDLE SPROCKET PART 4 60 95030 THREADED STANDOFF PART 14
18 23500 TUG MAGNET HOLDER PART P 61 95049 6-32 X 5/16"L SS FT HD PHIL PART 14
19 23531 MOTOR SPACER .52 ID .550 L PART 2 62 95092 10-32 X 3/8"L FLAT HEAD PART 16
20 23714 T.75 MAIN PLATE RIGHT PART | 63 95124 [/4"-20 X 1.5" L SOCKET CAP PART 4
21 23715 T.75 MAIN PLATE LEFT PART [ 64 95196 TUG CHARGER PART [
22 23717 T.75 FRONT LEG PART P 65 95200 [/4"-20 X 1"L SOCKET CAP PART 8
23 23719 T.75 ROLLER SUPPORT PART 4 66 95249 10-24 X 3/8" PAN HEAD PART 2
24 23720 T.75 SPROCKET PIN PART P 67 95304 [/4"-20 X .875 SOCKET HEAD PART 8
25 23721 T.75 SPROCKET PART P 68 95350 8.25 EXTENSION BULK ITEM| |
26 23723 T.75 BACK LEG LEFT PART | 69 95366 WIRE EXTENSION CLIP BULK ITEM| |
21 23724 T.75 BACK LEG RIGHT PART | 70 95368 1/8" SQ. X .400"L KEY STOCK PART 4
28 23725 T.75 RAIL SUPPORT PART P 71 95398 ALUMINUM FLAT WASHER PART 4
29 23726 T.75 FIXED RAIL PLATE PART P 72 95412 8-32 PAN HEAD PHILPS SCREW PART 4
30 23121 T.75 ADJUSTABLE RAIL PLATE PART 2 13 95468 PLASTIC SURF-MOUNT HINGE PART 2
31 23728 T.75 BACK SUPPORT PLATE PART [ 14 95474 T.75 TUG OWNERS MANUAL PART [
32 23887 KNURLED BATTERY KNOB PART [ 15 95504 24V BATTERY 10AH PART [
33 24446 TUG CHARGING SUPPORT MALE PART | 76 95624 10-32 X 3/8" PHILLIPS SCREW, THREAD LOCK PART 14
34 24447 TUG CHARGING SUPPORT FEMALE PART [ 1 96294 TUG SPROCKET SPACER PART 2
35 91211 PC BOARD CENTER GUIDE PART P 8 96348 TMINI-T1X3 FOAM PACKING BULK ITEM| |
36 91213 T.75 GEARBOX WIRE ROUTER PART P 79 96354 T-MINI / TIV2 FILLER FOAM BULK ITEM| |
37 91285 10-32 X 5/8" L SS FLAT HEAD PART P 80 96357 5 FOLD STANDARD TUG BOX BULK ITEM| |
38 91428 8-32 X 3/8"L SS FLAT HEAD SCR PART 4 8l 92420A  |MAGNETIC CATCH W STRIKES PART 2
39 91935 BEARING WASHER PART 4 82 924208 |MAGNETIC CATCH W STRIKES PART 2
40 92315 #10-24 X 5/8"L SET SCREW PART [
DWG. NO. REV
K ach of PBrass ChiNo.'ch 311 10" 021 T-MINI TUG W 5X5 CRADLE 09970 || pugss omeamise
A TOUCH OF BRASS INC 909-464-1000 scace 0.036 ‘ APPR. ‘ sueer | o 8 ARE IN INCHES.
7 3 5 7 | |




7 3 v 2 |

6 23714 [T.75 MAIN PLATE RIGHT PART \
/B\BLUE RENOVABLE LOCTITE BILL OF MATERIAL ICURRENT LEVEL) 7 23715 |T.75 MAIN PLATE LEFT PART \
ITEM | PT/ASSY DESCRIPTION TYPE QTy. 8 23717 T.75 FRONT LEG PART 2

AN LocTITE JOINT (GRETN) \ 22422 |TUG SHAFT RETAINER PART 1?2 9 23719 | T.75 ROLLER SUPPORT PART 4
4 23425  |[RAIL SMALL IDLE ROLLER PART 4 12 23723 |T.75 BACK LEG LEFT PART !

5 23483 |71 IDLE SPROCKET PART 4 3 23724 |T.75 BACK LEG RIGHT PART \

14 23725 |T.75 RAIL SUPPORT PART 2

5 91935  |BEARING WASHER PART 4

16 92593 |10-32 X 3/16" L SS SET SCREW PART 4

1 92641 |T.75 THRUST WASHER PART 4

8 95017 | 1/4"-20 X 1/2" SOCKET CAP PART 16

19 95025 | 1/2" BALL BEARING PART 20

20 95026 | 1/8" SO. X .400"L KEY STOCK PART 8

21 95049 |6-32 X 5/16"L SS FT HD PHIL PART 2

22 95092 | 10-32 X 3/8"L FLAT HEAD PART 16

23 95124 | 1/4"-20 X 1.5" L SOCKET CAP PART 4

24 95200 | 1/4"-20 X 1"L SOCKET CAP PART 8

25 95304 | 1/4"-20 X .875 SOCKET HEAD PART 8

26 95368 | 1/8" SO. X .400"L KEY STOCK PART 4

21 95398 | ALUMINUM FLAT WASHER PART 4

924208 |MAGNETIC CATCH W STRIKES PART 2

WG NO.
W Trachof Brass ko, h 91110 1637 T-MINI TUG W 5X5 CRADLE 09970 || UREESR ODMERMLERS ons
ARE IN INCHES
A TOUCH OF BRASS INC 909-464-1000 scate 0.225 ‘ APPR. ‘ sweer 2 of 8 :

7 3 ) : | |




A\ BLUE REMOVABLE LOCTITE

/N LOCTITE JOINT (GREEN)

BILL OF MATERIAL (CURRENT LEVEL)

ITEM | PT/ASSY DESCRIPTION TYPE ary.
I 09958 T-MINI GEARBOX-MOTOR ASSEMBLY | ASSEMBLY 2
2 20389 8-32 X 5/16" PAN HEAD SCREW PART 4
3 22422 TUG SHAFT RETAINER PART 2
4 22996 DRIVE SPROCKET PART 2
5 23422 TI RAIL IDEL ROLLER PART 2
6 23531 MOTOR SPACER .52 ID .550 L PART 2
1 23728 T.75 BACK SUPPORT PLATE PART I
8 9lzll PC BOARD CENTER GUIDE PART 2
9 91213 T.75 GEARBOX WIRE ROUTER PART 2

91285 10-32 X 5/8" L SS FLAT HEAD PART 2
92542 I1/4-20 X .500"L SET SCREW SS PART 14
92645 T.75 BATTERY PLATE PART I
93539 10-32 X 3/4" L CAP SCREW PART 4
93540 10-32 X /2" L CAP SCREW PART 4
94052 T.75 INSIDE TRACK COVER PART 2
95003 I/4"-20 X 3/4" FLAT HEAD PART 6
95025 /72" BALL BEARING PART 16
95026 /8" §Q. X .400"L KEY STOCK PART 6
95030 THREADED STANDOFF PART 14
95049 6-32 X 5/16"L SS FT HD PHIL PART 4
95624 10-32 X 3/8" PHILLIPS SCREW, THRERBRIOCK 6
96294 TUG SPROCKET SPACER PART 2

WG NO. REV
W Trachof Brass ko, h 91110 1637 T-MINI TUG W 5X5 CRADLE 09970 || UREESR ODMERMLERS ons
ARE IN INCHES
A TOUCH OF BRASS INC 909-464-1000 scate 0. 175 ‘ APPR. ‘ sweer 3 of 8 ’
7 3 T 7 | |




BILL OF MATERIAL (CURRENT LEVEL)

> ]
—m \\\\\\\ N e
—
—
W ol—|—|—|—=|—|—[—[H
A | S|lc|lc|lac|lac|xc|c|ac|a
> lu|ls || || |=<|=<|<
S e e e N N e
<
L
—
<| |= [=
Sl |Lo=| |<
| |ee|lw| |w
L O | e E=N =
= —|lo|lm|o|lo|—| |<
O|>|<|=|2 O |w|—|w
El=2l2=<|Z|= = |<|=x
NEEREETIE (S}
a | = ol|<|o|=
| o w | > Ola| | <
mSMLRL c|: |
Ol |o|w|=z || |
Vgl |<|—|o|z |[>=]|~]:=
L —|l=|=|o|a=|—]|w
O | w|lowv|l| wv|~|w ~
J|lw| Do o= |><|m
a|l=<|>| |>=<]| |+
<|—|alo <|<|o| =<
el |<s|wo| = o |~
o || = =
olov|la|l|a|v]s |~
o|l~|~[S|lo| | ~|<|
<| | J=|=]o| |~
Ol |—|=s|l=|—|—|—|—
>
N olol~|~|v|wv|~|lo|o
N | o|lv|lv|o|— ||| — |
L |o|~|~|0|m|m|lo|o|a
S| ool |o| v
E [ o|lvjcv|a|o|o|o|o|o
o
=
W|— |~ |w|o|— w© | o
-

A\ BLUE REMOVABLE LOCTITE

2]
=z
o
2]
wzZ
w
== .
=—0n
cow
w ==
I -0
oz
Ow-—
nuz
H— =
wo
Sl
Zacx
Dwn<
> —_—
5 ©
w
o
-
-
w
w
3
«

«
&
a
<
[
r~
> |3
» |~
O o
o
2 w
. 2
o 1 3
= P73
o
J
p—|
(e
<C
[a =
(W)
w
>
w
=
O
oD
[
=
=
1
[

13832 MAGNOLIA AVE
CHINO, CA 91710-7027

909-464-1000

Y Thach of Pt
A TOUCH OF BRASS INC




A\ BLUE REMOVABLE LOCTITE

SPECIFIED, DIMENSIONS

UNLESS OTHERWISE
ARE IN INCHES.

RE
I

‘su:n 5 o 8

APPR.

scace 0.190

DWG. N009970

BILL OF MATERIAL (CURRENT LEVEL)

DESCRIPTION

55555555
55555555
66666666
22222222
99999999

— ||| |wvw|wo|~]|©

T-MINI TUG W 5X5 CRADLE

13832 MAGNOLIA AVE
CHINO, CA 91710-7027

909-464-1000

Y Thach of Pt
A TOUCH OF BRASS INC




4 ‘ 3 + ? \
BILL OF MATERIAL (CURRENT LEVEL) T
ITEM PT/ASSY DESCRIPTION TYPE QTy.
| 09023 | T mini LOGO PLATE W STUDS ASSEMBLY | |
2 09884 | T-MINI WELDED SHROUD ASSEMBLY | |
3 23500 | TUG MAGNET HOLDER PART 2
4 24446 | TUG CHARGING SUPPORT MALE PART |
5 24447 |TUG CHARGING SUPPORT FEMALE PART |
6 92524 | SET SCREW, 8-32 X .125 PART 4
7 95049  |6-32 X 5/16"L SS FT HD PHIL PART 4
8 95412 |8-32 PAN HEAD PHILPS SCREW PART 4
9 95468 | PLASTIC SURF-MOUNT HINGE PART 2
10 92420A  |MAGNETIC CATCH W STRIKES PART 2
4
G DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN SCREWS. FLAT HEAD
SHOULD BE FLUSH WITH THE HINGE SURFACE.
13832 MAGNOL 1A AVE ™ 09970 T uncess oruerwise
%9’% CHINO, CA 91710-7027 T-MINI TUG W 5X5 CRADLE ! SPECIFIED, DIMENSIONS
r Touch OF BRReS e 909-464-1000 scae 0.325 | aeee. (et 6 o 8 ARE IN INCHES.
4 3 f ? ‘ \




7 3 v 2 | |
BILL OF MATERIAL (CURRENT LEVEL)
Z@SBLUE REMOVABLE LOCTITE
ITEM | PT/ASSY DESCRIPTION TYPE aTy.
I 09962 T.75 3" TRACK ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY 2
2 95049 6-32 X 5/16"L SS FT HD PHIL PART 10
DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN SCREWS. FLAT HEAD

*3STARRED** |TEMS SHOULD NOT
BE INSTALLED O NTHE TUG. WRAP
COVERS IN FOAM AND PLACE COVER
SCREWS IN A SMALL BAG. PLACE ALL ITEMS
IN SHIPPING BOX. CUSTOMER WILL INSTALL

SHOULD BE FLUSH WITH HINGE SURFACE

WG NO. REV
YTk of Brats (110, Ch 31110 Tod T-MINI TUG W 5X5 CRADLE 09970 || UREESR ODMERMLERS ons
ARE IN INCHES
A TOUCH OF BRASS INC 909-464-1000 scate 0. 180 ‘ APPR. ‘ swEeT 1 oF 8 )
7 3 T 7 | |




2 | |
BILL OF MATERIAL (CURRENT LEVEL)
ITEM | PT/ASSY DESCRIPTION TYPE ary.

I 09864 3" TRACK SPARE PARTS BAG PART

2 09964 TIX2/TIV2 RADIO NO LIGHTS 2017 ASSEMBLY

3 94051 T.75 OUTSIDE COVER PART 2

4 95196 TUG CHARGER PART I

5 95474 T.75 TUG OWNERS MANUAL PART

6 95624 10-32 X 3/8" PHILLIPS SCREW, THRERBRIOCK 8

PLACE COVER SCREWS IN A BAG AND STAPLE TO
COVER INSTALLATION PRINT OUT FOR SMALL TUGS

WRAP COVERS IN FOAM AND PLACE IN SHIPPING BOX

WG NO. REV
W Trachof Brass ko, h 91110 1637 T-MINI TUG W 5X5 CRADLE 09970 || UREESR ODMERMLERS ons
ARE IN INCHES
A TOUCH OF BRASS INC 909-464-1000 scate 0. 165 ‘ APPR. ‘ sweer 8 of 8 ’
7 3 T 7 | |




